Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2006	U.S. DEPA United States	s Patent and T	rademark
(MIB NO. 0651-0027 (EXD. 0/30/2000)		ĒΤ	$\sim$	
	2248		<u>), (</u>	<u>) 0</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached	documents or the	e new address	(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ad	dress of rece	iving party	(ies)
CAROL A. HECKMAN	Name: BOWLING	GREEN STATE L	JNIVERSITY	
	Internal Address	s:		P= 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No.		000 M-FALL OF	NITED #	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	308 McFALL CE	ENIER,	
Execution Date(s) 01/27/2006  Assignment  Merger	J			<del></del>
	City: BOWLING G	RFFN	[	T P
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: OHIO			2 0
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA		Zip: 43403-	-0010
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	,			
Other	Additional name(s	) & address(es)	attached?	∫Yes ✓
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/109,394  06 DBYRHE 00000055 503259 10109394	document is being B. Patent No	o.(s)	r with a new	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/109,394  06 DBYRHE 00000055 503259 10109394	•	).(s)   No		applica
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No	).(s)   No		applica
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  06 DBYRNE 00000055 503259 10109394 21 40.00 DA Agaitional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No	No r of application	ons and pat	ents
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  06 DBYRNE 00000055 503259 10109394 21 40.00 DA Agaitional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1	No r of application	ons and pat	ents
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  06 DBYRIE 0000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Agaitional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co.,	B. Patent No ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1	No r of application  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged	ons and pat 3:3.41) \$ 40 by credit ca	ents
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  06 DBYRIE 0000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Agaitional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co.,	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes  6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized	No r of application  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged	ons and pat 3:3.41) \$ 40 by credit ca	ents
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  706 DBYRNE 00000055 503259 10109394  Additional numbers at the second s	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes  6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized  Authorized  Enclosed	No r of application  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged	ons and pat 3 3.41) \$ 40 by credit ca to deposit a	ents  0.00  account
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  06 DBYRNE 0000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Agaitional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co.,  Irriternal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 165020	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes  6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized  Authorized  Enclosed	No  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (governmer	ons and pat 3 3.41) \$ 40 by credit ca to deposit a	ents  0.00  account
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  106 DBYRIE 00000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Agaitional numbers at a second concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co.,  Irriternal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 165020  City: Columbus	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes  6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized Authorized Enclosed None require  8. Payment Info	No  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (government ormation down and to Last 4 Num	by credit can to deposit and interest not	ents  0.00  account  affecting
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  706 DBYRNE 00000055 503259 10109394  Additional numbers at the patent of the p	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes  6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized Authorized Enclosed None require  8. Payment Info	No  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (government ormation down and to Last 4 Num	ons and pat 3.3.41) \$_40 by credit ca to deposit a	ents  0.00  account  affecting
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  106 DBYRE 0000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Additional numbers at a second concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co.,  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 165020  City: Columbus  State: Ohio Zip:43216-5020  Phone Number: 614-462-1055	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes  6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requir  8. Payment Info	No  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (government ormation down and to Last 4 Num	by credit cato deposit and interest not	ents  0.00  account  affecting
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  06 DBYRIE 0000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Additional numbers at some and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co.,  Irriternal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 165020  City: Columbus  State: Onio Zip:43216-5020  Phone Number: 614-462-1055  Fax Number: 614-462-5135	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes  6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized  Enclosed  None requir  8. Payment Info	No  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (government formation d Last 4 Num Expiration ccount Number	by credit cato deposit ant interest not mbers	ents  0.00  account  affecting
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  106 DBYRE 0000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Additional numbers at a second concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co.,  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 165020  City: Columbus  State: Ohio Zip:43216-5020  Phone Number: 614-462-1055	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes  6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized  Enclosed  None requir  8. Payment Info	CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (government ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration	by credit cato deposit ant interest not mbers	ents  0.00  account  affecting
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/109,394  106 DBYRE 0000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Additional numbers at some and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co., Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 165020  City: Columbus  State: Ohio Zip:43216-5020  Phone Number: 614-462-5135  Fax Number: 614-462-5135  Email Address: rgilcrest@szgl.com  9. Signature:	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes  6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized  Enclosed  None requir  8. Payment Info	No  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (government formation d Last 4 Num Expiration ccount Number	by credit cato deposit ant interest not mbers	ents  0.00  account affecting
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  106 DBYRNE 0000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co.,  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 165020  City: Columbus  State:Ohio Zip:43216-5020  Phone Number: 614-462-5135  Fax Number: 614-462-5135  Email Address: rgilcrest@szgl.com	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes   6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized  Enclosed  None require  8. Payment Information and Credit Care b. Deposit Additional Authorized	No r of application  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (government ormation decount Number decount	by credit can to deposit and interest not mbers Date er 50-3259  ROGER A. GIL  FEBRUARY Date	ents  0.00  ard account affecting
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/109,394  106 DBYRE 0000055 503259 10109394  21 40.00 DA Additional numbers at the second secon	B. Patent No  ttached? Yes   6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorized  Enclosed  None require  8. Payment Info.  a. Credit Care  b. Deposit Act  Authorized	No  CFR 1.21(h) 8 to be charged to be charged red (government formation d Last 4 Num Expiration ccount Number	by credit can to deposit and interest not mbers Date Credit Can FEBRUARY Date Ges including constant includi	ents  2.000 arcount affecting

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017578 FRAME: 0472

02079

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, CAROL A. HECKMAN, of 855 Athens Road, Oregon, Ohio,

43616, have invented a METHOD OF ASSAYING SHAPE AND STRUCTURAL

FEATURES IN CELLS for which I have filed an application for United States Letters

Patent, Serial No. 10/109,394, filed March 28, 2002;

WHEREAS, BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY, of 308 McFall Center,

Bowling Green, Ohio 43403-0010, organized and operating in the State of Ohio, is

desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters

Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to

us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, CAROL A.

HECKMAN, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said, BOWLING GREEN STATE

UNIVERSITY, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to

said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto,

including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later

modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue

to said university any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this

assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said university, its

successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division,

continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents

PATENT REEL: 017578 FRAME: 0473 covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Carol A. Heckman

STATE OF OHIO

) ss

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2006, before me appeared Carol A. Heckman, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be her free act and deed.



Bularly Laldenewayner

2